Technical Data Sheet
AC/DC Converter40W ◊ Input: 100V-240VAC
RACM40-K Series ◊ AC/DC Power Supply
Rev. 3-2025 Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
•  1.8“x3.2“x1.2”, encapsulated module
• 40W power from -40°C up to +65°C ambient

Range (3, 4)
[VAC]
Output Voltage
nom.
[VDC]
Output
Current nom.
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (2)
[%]
Output Power
continuous
[W]
RACM40-05SK-T (1) 80-264 5 6000 87 30
RACM40-12SK-T (1) 80-264 12 3334 90 40
RACM40-15SK-T (1) 80-264 15 2667 90 40
RACM40-24SK-T (1) 80-264 24 1667 90 40
RACM40-48SK-T (1) 80-264 48 833 90 40
SELECTION GUIDE
The compact encapsulated industrial + household + medical grade AC/DC converter series RACM40-K delivers 40 watts of output power from
-40°C to +65°C with natural air convection only, and up to +85°C with derating or forced air cooling. With a clear focus on extended thermal performance
for systems where space is limited, these 1.8“ x 3.2“ compact modules are designed to gain highest overall efficiency levels over the full output load range

Operating Input
Range (3, 4)
[VAC]
Output Voltage
nom.
[VDC]
Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (2)
[%]
Output Power
max.
[W]
RACM40-18SK-T (1) 80-264 18 2222 90 40
RACM40-36SK-T (1) 80-264 36 1111 90 40
SELECTION GUIDE (ON REQUEST MOQ ≥1008PCS)
Rev. 3-2025 Page 3